

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

20th February 2020.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001.</u>

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and</u> <u>Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").</u>

In connection with our letter dated 20th February 2020, please note that there is a typo error in the date mentioned therein. Kindly read the date of letter issued by State Bank of India as 20th February 2020 instead of 20th February 2019.

Enclosed please find revised disclosure in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

G. S. Vaidya

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.



 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

REVISED

20th February 2020.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").</u>

This is to inform that State Bank of India, the lead bank of the consortium of lenders, has, vide its letter dated 20th February 2020, have advised the Company that it has approved the resolution plan of the Company and its certain identified subsidiaries ("Resolution Plan") formulated under the Reserve Bank of India (Prudential Framework for Resolution of Stressed Assets) Directions, 2019 issued by Reserve Bank of India vide its circular dated 7th June 2019 subject to certain conditions and observations.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

G.S. Vaidya

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.